12:10 PM Shoshone Elementary 2015

04/01/25 Reconciliation Summary
Shoshone Elementary, Period Ending 03/31/2025

Mar 31, 25
Beginning Balance 21,479.88
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 13 items -1,415.63
Total Cleared Transactions -1,415.63
Cleared Balance 20,064.25
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items -257.87
Deposits and Credits - 4 items 3,000.00
Total Uncleared Transactions 2,742.13
Register Balance as of 03/31/2025 22,806.38
New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 0.00
Total New Transactions 0.00
Ending Balance 22,806.38
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12:10 PM
04/01/25

Shoshone Elementary 2015
Reconciliation Detail -

Shoshone Elementary, Period Ending 03/31/2025

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 21,479.88
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 13 items
Check 02/24/2025 1365 Denice Christiansen X £64.98 -64.96
Check 02/26/2025 1369 Amazon Prime X -85.70 -160.66
Check 03/05/2025 Debit Costeo X -69.65 -230.31
Check 03/05/2025 debit Amazon Prime X -18.98 -249.29
Check 03/06/2025 9993...  Amazon Prime x -201.37 -450.66
Check 03/07/2025 Debit Walmart X -35.49 -486.15
Check 03/10/2025 1372 Denice Christiansen X -31.15 -517.30
Check 03/11/2025 Debit Armazon Prime X -10.99 -528.28
Check 03/12/2025 debit Walmart X -105.08 -633.35
Check 03/13/2025 Debit Farmhouse Grocery X -11.00 -644.35
Check 031412025 1374 Magic Mountain X -640.00 -1,284.35
Check 03/18/2025 1376 Cassandra Reyes X -95.31 -1,379.66
Check 03/20/2025 1377 Shoshone Element... X -35.97 -1,415.63
Total Checks and Payments -1,415.63 -1,415.63
Total Cleared Transactions -1,415.63 -1,415.63
Cleared Balance -1,415.63 20,064.25
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items
Check 03/06/2025 1371 Shelly Hiron -15.89 -15.89
Check 03/11/2025 1373 Heather Dotson -41.98 -57.87
Check 03/18/2025 1375 Jandi Platz -200.00 -257.87
Total Checks and Payments -257.87 -257.87
Deposits and Credits - 4 ifems
Deposit 101772014 3,000.00 3,000.00
Check 10/10/2023 1287 Void 0.00 3,000.00
Deposit 1211712024 3,600.00
Deposit 01/09/2025 0.00 3,000.00
Total Deposits and Credits 3,000.00 3,000.00
Total Uncleared Transactions 2,742.13 274213
Register Balance as of 03/31/2025 1,326.50 22.806.38
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12:10 PM Shoshone Elementary 2015

04/01/25 Reconciliation Detail
Shoshone Elementary, Period Ending 03/31/2025

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance
New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Check 04/01/2025 1370 Void 0.00 0.00
Total Deposits and Credits 0.00 0.00
Total New Transactions 0.00 0.00
Ending Balance 1,326.50 22,806.33
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4/1/25, 11:18 AM Attendance Summary By Grade

Attendance Summary By Grade |

Shoshone Elementary
03/03/2025 to 03/31/2025 = 13 school days

Srado CartY Gain MUt | oss Ending gg;‘;a‘ OffTrack Days Days Davs — apa  Aba%
0 4 0 ¢ 0 40 520 0 0 5200 468.00 3600 90.00%
Subtotal 40 0 0 [+] 40 R20 0 [1] 52.00 468.00 36.00 90.00%
g 34 0 0 0 34 442 D 0 13.00 429.00 33.00 97.05%
2 42 -0 0 2 40 546 0 4 2600 516.00 39.690 95.20%
3 34 0 0 1 33 442 - 0 il 2000 41100 31.61 95.35%
Subtotal 110 © © 3 107 1430 0 15 59.00 1356.00 104.30 95.83%
4 3 0 0 0 38 57 0 21,50 485.50 3734 95.75%
5 43 0 0 0 43 55 0 4400 51500 39.61 92.12%
Subtotal 82 ©0 0 © 82 1066 O 0 6550 1000.50 76.95 93.85%
Grand Total 232 0 0 3 229 3016 0 15 176,50 2824.50 217.25 94.11%

To the best of my knowledge,
the above attendance information is correct.

Date [’{"!1!2’035

Report Calculations
({ Carry Fwd + Gain - Mult. Gain } X School Days ) = Ag:tual Days
Actual Days - ( Off Track + Days N/E + Days Absent ) = Days Attd

[ Days Attd / {Actual Days - Off Track - Days N/E )] X 100 =
ADA%Y%

[Note: Multiple galns are for students that entered more than one time during the report time span.

https://shoshone powerschool.com/admin/reportqueus/PSPRE_Gum_Altendance_Summa.html?ac=report_batch_getresult&report_batch_joblD=67322 M



SHOSHONE ELEMENTARY FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Farmer's National Bank/March 2025

) Beginning Ending
Account Name Balance Income Expenses Balance
General Fund $7,568.75 $841.69 | $6,727.06
Enrichments $389.22 $671.15 (5281.93}
Donations $2,258.00 $2,258.00
Agents of Service $151.46 $151.46
Sunshine Fund $102.93 $102.93
Stem Grant $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Mavyor's Challenge $848.86 $848.86
521,319.22 $19,806.38
Checks/Debits Amount Outstanding | Cleared General |Enrichments | Mayor's Challenge |Agents of Service |Donations |Sunshine
03/04/2025 Amazon-Schoof Supplies $18.98 X
03/05/2025 Costco-Pizza Party Tic tac toe winners $69.65 x
03/06/2025 Ck. #1371 Ms. Hiron-Bathroom supplies reimbursement £15.89 X X
03/07/2025 Walmart-Office Supplies _ $35.49 X
03/10/2025 Ck. #1372 Ms. Christiansen-Enrichment reimbursement $31.15 X
03/11/2025 Ck. 1373 Heather Dotson-Migrant Supplies reimbursement $41.98 X X
03/11/2025 Amazon-School Supplies $10.59 X
03/13/2025 Farmhouse-Math Wig prizes $11.00 X
03/13/2025 Walmart-Math Wig prizes $105.06 X
03/14/2025 Ck. #1374 Magic Mountain-Enrichment $640.00 X
03/18/2025 Ck. # 1376-Mrs. Reyes-Teacher's 5200.00 $9531 X
03/18/2025 Ck. 1375 Platz-Teacher's 5200.00 $200.00 X X
03/20/2025 Scholastic Books-Migrant $35.97 X
Amazon-Office supplies 201.37 X
Deposit Amount Qutstanding | Cleared General |Envichments { Mayor's Challenge | Agents of Service |Donations |Sunshine
| Previous Ouistanding Checks/Dabite Amount Outstanding | Cleared General FEnvichments | Mavor's Challanee | Agents of Service | Donations ISunshin
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Mark Your Calendar! _ -

Shoshone Education Association \;;‘z'/r‘ /@Qﬁfﬁ’v A
Dr. Seuss Sucker/Bake Sale g’
Thursday, March 6, 2025 : g

More information will be sent home

Dr. Seuss Birthday Week, March 3 - 6
In celebration of Dr. Seuss’ March 2" birthday students are invited to participate in several fun dress up
days. We are also celebrating the 100" day of school on Wednesday, March 8.
March 3 - Dr. Seuss, “Book of Colors”/Mismatch Monday- Wear as many colors as you can
March 4 — Dr. Seuss, “Cat in the Hat”/Top Hat Tuesday- Wear a favorite hat
March 5 — Dr. Seuss, 100'" Day of School- “Wacky Wednesday”/Wear crazy hair and/or
dress like an old person
March 6 -Dr. Seuss, “Thing 1 and Thing 2"/Theodor Thursday: dress up like your favorite Dr. Seuss
character
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Upcoming Events

March 6- Elementary Family Build-A-Thon: 6:30 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.
March 7- Friday Foundations: 8:30 a.m. — 11:30 a.m. (By invite only)
March 14- Friday Foundations: 8:30 a.m. — 11:30 a.m. (By invite only)
March 14- Sledding at Magic Mountain: 11:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Grades2-5
March 24 —27: Spring Break

Family Literacy Night- Oh, the Places You'll Go!
Thursday, April 3rd, 6:00-7:30 p.m., Family Literacy Night, there will be an activity in each classroom and
story time in the library. Two classroom sessions will be held. (Session 1) 6:30 to 7:00 p.m. (Session 2) 7:00 to
7:30 p.m. We will also be holding a silent auction. Auction items will be theme baskets donated by each
classroom. A potato dinner bar will be served in our lunchroom, at no charge, from 6:00-6:30 p.m. For all the
details, please see the flyer that was sent home with your student last week.

2025-2026 Kindergarten Registration
Shoshone School District kindergarten registration for the 2025-2026 school year will be held in our
kindergarten classrooms on Wednesday, April 23, 5:00-7:30 p.m. Please bring your child, their official birth
certificate, and current or completed immunization record. Registration and screening will take

approximately 45 minutes.

Early Childhood Find
Shoshone School District will hold a pre eligibility child screening on Wednesday, April 23, 5:00-7:30 p.m.
This service is available to all resident, 3 to 5-year-old children. To be eligible for testing, your child must be
3 years old. If you have developmental concerns about your pre-school child, please call our elementary
office at 886-2381 so we can schedule a screening appointment.
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Scheduled conference times vind

were sent home on Sunday, March 4dth
2/24/2025
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iMarca tu calendario!
Asociacién de Educacion Shoshone
Dr. Seuss Sucker/Venta de pasteles
Jueves, 6 de Marzo de 2025
Se enviara mas informacion a casa.

Semana del Cumpleafios del Dr. Seuss, del 3 al 6 de Marzo
Para celebrar el cumpleafios del 2 de Marzo del Dr. Seuss, los estudiantes estan invitados a participaren
varios dias divertidos de disfraces. También celebraremos el dia nUmero 100 de clases el Miércoles 8 de

Marzo.
3 de Marzo — Dr. Seuss, “Book of Colors”/Lunes de Desajuste: Usa tantos colores como puedas

i de Marzo — Dr. Seuss, “Cat in the Hat"/ Martes de Sombrero de Copa: Use su sombrero favorito
c de Marzo — Dr. Seuss, 200 Dias de Escuela: “Miércoles loco”/Usar cabello loco y/o

vestirse como una persona mayor (Viejito)
6 de Marzo —Dr. Seuss, “Thing 1 and Thing 2"/ Jueves de Theodor: Vistete como tu personaje favorito

del Dr. Seuss
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Proximos Eventos

6 de Marzo — Noche de Construccion de Familiar: 6:30 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

7 de Marzo - Fundamentos del Viernes: 8:30 a.m. —11:30 a.m. (Sélo por invitacién)
14 de Marzo - Fundamentos del Viernes: 8:30 a.m. —11:30 a.m. (Sélo por invitacion)
14 de Marzo - Trineo en Montana Magica: 21:30 a.m.— 5:00 p.m. Grados 2-5
18y 19 de Marzo: Conferencias de Padres y Maestros

24 — 27 de Marzo: Vacaciones de Primavera

Noche de Alfabetizacion Familiar - Oh, the Places You'll Go!
Jueves 3 de Abril, de 6:00 a7:30 p. m., Noche de Alfabetizacién Familiar, habra una actividad en cada salon
de clases y hora de cuentos en la biblioteca. Se realizaran dos sesiones presenciales. (Sesion 1) 6:30 a7:00
p.m.. (Sesién 2)7:00 a 7:30 p.m. También realizaremos una subasta silenciosa. Los articulos de la subasta
seran canastas teméticas donadas por cada saldn de clases. Se servira una cena con papas en nuestro
comedor, sin cargo, de 6:00 a 6:30 p. m. Para obtener todos los detalles, consulte el folleto que se envid a

casa con su estudiante la semana pasada.

2025-2026 Registro de Jardin de Infantes
La inscripcién para jardin de infantes del Distrito Escolar Shoshone para el afio escolar 2025-2026 se llevara
a cabo en nuestras aulas de jardin de infantes el miércoles 23 de abril de 5:00 2 7:30 p. m. Traiga asu hijo,
su certificado de nacimiento oficial y su registro de vacunacion actual o completo. El registroy la
proyeccion tomaran aproximadamente 45 minutos.

Hallazgo de la Primera Infancia
El Distrito Escolar de Shoshone llevaré a cabo una evaluacién previa de elegibilidad para nifios el Miércoles
23 de Abril de 5:00 a 7:30 p. m. Este servicio esta disponible para todos los residentes, nifios de 3 a 5 afos.
Para ser elegible para la prueba, su hijo debe tener 3 afios. Si tiene inquietudes sobre el desarrollo de su
hijo en edad preescolar, llame a nuestra oficina de primaria al 886-2381 para que podamos programar una

cita de evaluacion. .
Confébenciis de Domingo, 9 de Marzo
Padres y Maesiros
March 18-19
Los horarios de las conferencias

programadas se enviaron a casa el
02/24/2025




